

Bail Appln. No. 408/26
STATE VS. RAIMA
FIR No. 728/25
PS-MEHRAULI

07.03.2026

Fresh bail application received. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh.Jagdamba PandeyLd. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Shivam Anand and Sh. Amit Khowal, Ld.
Counsels for the applicant /accused.

Notice of the application has been accepted by Ld.

Addl. PP.

Notice to IO be issued.

**Medical status report be called from the Jail Supdt,
for the next date.**

List for consideration on 10.03.2026.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/07.03.2026