

Bail Appln. No. 408/26  
STATE VS.RAIMA  
FIR No. 728/25  
PS-MEHRAULI

10.03.2026

Present :- None for State.

Sh. Amit Khowal, Sh. Amjad Khan and Sh. Sumit  
Khowal, Ld. Counsels for applicant / accused.

Medical status report not received from jail.

Medical status report of the applicant / accused be  
called from the Jail Supdt., for the next date.

**List on 16.03.2026 at 2pm for consideration.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/10.03.2026