

Bail Appln. No. 408/2026
STATE VS. RAIMA
FIR No. 728/25
PS-MEHRAULI

16.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Abhinav Dubey, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for
State.

Ld. Counsels for the applicant / accused.

Medical status report of the applicant / accused
received from Jail.

Part arguments heard.

The complete medical documents have not been
furnished by the Jail Supdt. Issue show cause notice to the Jail
Supdt., for not sending the complete medical report of the
applicant / accused.

Jail Supdt., is directed to send complete medical
documents of the applicant / accused w.r.t. her ovarian cyst be
called for the next date.

List on 19.03.2026 for consideration.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/16.03.2026