

Bail Appln. No. 408/2026  
STATE VS. RAIMA  
FIR No.728/25  
PS-MEHRAULI

19.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Amjad Khan, Ld. Counsel through VC and Sh.  
Amit Khawal and Sh. Shivam Anand, Ld. Counsels  
for the applicant / accused.

IO SI Naveen in person.

Complete medical status of the accused received  
from Jail Supdt. Perused the same.

As per the medical report of the accused, the  
condition of the accused is stated to be stable. Further, that she is  
being provided the requisite medicines and is being sent for review  
to Obs and Gynaecology Department, Safdarjang Hospital  
regularly for review. In view of the same, no ground for interim  
bail of the accused is made out. Hence, **the application seeking  
interim bail of accused Raima is dismissed.**

Application disposed off accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/19.03.2026